
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1292
 
 mx: 1336
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2940
 
 mx: 2212
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 56.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2543
 
 mx: 2608
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 27.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 108/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1292
 
 mx: 1173
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 20.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2940
 
 mx: 2109
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 60.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2504
 
 mx: 2608
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 36.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 88/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1113
 
 mx: 1336
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 19.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2707
 
 mx: 2212
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 61.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2543
 
 mx: 2249
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 35.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 59/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -561
 
 mx: 419
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 18.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1526
 
 mx: 1660
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 57.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2092
 
 mx: 2278
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 33.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 36/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 424
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2014
 
 mx: 1793
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 59.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1032
 
 mx: 887
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 28.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 94/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -450
 
 mx: 468
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 18.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1070
 
 mx: 1463
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 59.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1507
 
 mx: 1884
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 38.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 16/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -565
 
 mx: 427
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 18.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1682
 
 mx: 1782
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 61.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1610
 
 mx: 1428
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 33.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 64/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -337
 
 mx: 454
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 18.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -437
 
 mx: 467
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 56.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1341
 
 mx: 1521
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 33.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 142/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:43:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -310
 
 mx: 723
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 18.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1275
 
 mx: 1191
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 59.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1426
 
 mx: 1121
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 33.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 85/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:44:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -275
 
 mx: 254
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 17.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -327
 
 mx: 295
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 56.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1411
 
 mx: 1111
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 31.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999.  Part 14/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:44:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_041844__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:18:45.491.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -73
 
 mx: 40
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 16.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -175
 
 mx: 144
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 55.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -158
 
 mx: 137
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 23.7


